All instruction is

given in the presence

of a state certified
instructor of the
appropriate class.

Join from

anywhere!

Day/Date
TUESDAY 1/13
WEDNESDAY 1/14
THURSDAY 1/15
FRIDAY 1/16
TUESDAY 1/20
WEDNESDAY 1/21
THURSDAY 1/22

FRIDAY 1/23

| L

RENEWAL CLASS SCHEDULE
Unit No. Start

2 Drl\{er License and Special Certificate 9-45 A M.
Requirements

3 Laws and Regulations on Bus Operation 9-45 A M.
and Use

5 Defensive Driving 9:45 A.M.
6 Advanced Defensive Driving Techniques 9:45 A.M.
7 Passenger Loading and Unloading 9:45 A.M.
8 Emergency Procedures 9:45 A.M.
10 Activity Trips 9:45 AM.
2 Driver License and Special Certificate 9-45 AM.

Requirements

VIRTUAL

School Bus & SPAB

Join from
anywhere!

End

11:00 A.M.

11:15 A.M.

11:30 A.M.

11:15 A.M.

11:30 A.M.

11:15 A.M.

11:00 A.M.

11:00 A.M.

POST

f.Join from
anywhere!

Total Time
1.25
1.5
1.75
1.5
1.75
1.5
1.25

1.25

REQUESTS A LOGIN LINK AND VIRTUAL CLASSROOM INSTRUCTIONS
FROM YOUR EMPLOYER OR A STATE CERTIFIED INSTRUCTOR.

REVIEW THE CLASSROOM RULES BEFORE YOU LOG INTO CLASS.

The California Department of Education, Office of School Transportation has determined that instruction given via video conferencing technology meets Education Code
requirements. Technology allows for real-time interaction between instructor(s) and participants during creditable time; therefore, fulfilling the statutory requirement for classroom
instruction given by, or in the presence of, a state-certified instructor. This entire course is given by, or in the presence of a, California state-certified school bus driver instructor,
in real time with class participation. Instruction material is taken from the latest edition of the Instructor's Manual for California's Bus Driver's Training Course. This course follows
all applicable requirements of Education Code sections 40082 — 40084 and 40085 — 40087.
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