

All instruction is given in the presence of a state certified instructor of the appropriate class.

# VIRTUAL

## School Bus & SPAB



### RENEWAL CLASS SCHEDULE

Day/Date	Unit No.	Start	End	Total Time
TUESDAY 1/13	2 Driver License and Special Certificate Requirements	9:45 A.M.	11:00 A.M.	1.25
WEDNESDAY 1/14	3 Laws and Regulations on Bus Operation and Use	9:45 A.M.	11:15 A.M.	1.5
THURSDAY 1/15	5 Defensive Driving	9:45 A.M.	11:30 A.M.	1.75
FRIDAY 1/16	6 Advanced Defensive Driving Techniques	9:45 A.M.	11:15 A.M.	1.5
TUESDAY 1/20	7 Passenger Loading and Unloading	9:45 A.M.	11:30 A.M.	1.75
WEDNESDAY 1/21	8 Emergency Procedures	9:45 A.M.	11:15 A.M.	1.5
THURSDAY 1/22	10 Activity Trips	9:45 A.M.	11:00 A.M.	1.25
FRIDAY 1/23	2 Driver License and Special Certificate Requirements	9:45 A.M.	11:00 A.M.	1.25

**REQUESTS A LOGIN LINK AND VIRTUAL CLASSROOM INSTRUCTIONS FROM YOUR EMPLOYER OR A STATE CERTIFIED INSTRUCTOR.**

**REVIEW THE CLASSROOM RULES BEFORE YOU LOG INTO CLASS.**

The California Department of Education, Office of School Transportation has determined that instruction given via video conferencing technology meets Education Code requirements. Technology allows for real-time interaction between instructor(s) and participants during creditable time; therefore, fulfilling the statutory requirement for classroom instruction given by, or in the presence of, a state-certified instructor. This entire course is given by, or in the presence of a, California state-certified school bus driver instructor, in real time with class participation. Instruction material is taken from the latest edition of the *Instructor's Manual for California's Bus Driver's Training Course*. This course follows all applicable requirements of Education Code sections 40082 – 40084 and 40085 – 40087.